PREMIER TITLE

UNOFFICIAL COPY

2018-01221-F

F160101365VT

JUDICIAL SALE DEED

THE GRANTOR, The Judicial Sales Corporation, an Illinois Corporation, pursuant to and under the authority conferred by the provisions of an Order Appointing Selling Officer and a Judgment entered by the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, on July 11, 2017, in Case No. 16 CH 3895, entitled WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, D/B/A CHRISTIANA TRUST, NOT IN 17.5 INDIVIDUAL



Doc# 1808755103 Fee \$42,00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

AFFIDAVIT FEE: \$2.00

KAREN A.YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 03/28/2018 03:06 PM PG: 1 OF 3

CAPACITY BUT SOLELY AS TRUSTEE FOR BROUGHAM FUND I TRUST vs. GENE E. RAPP, JR. AKA GENE E. RAPP, AKA GENE RAPP, JR. AKA GENE RAPP, et al, and pursuant to which the premises hereinafter described were sold at profice sale pursuant to notice given in compliance with 735 ILCS 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on October 12, 2017, does 1 ero by grant, transfer, and convey to WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, D/B/A CHRISTIANA TPJST, NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY BUT SOLELY AS TRUSTEE FOR BROUGHAM FUND I TFJST the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to have and to hold forever:

Lot 17 in Block 44 in Lincolnwood West, being a subdivision of the Westerly part of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 24 and part of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 23, Easterly of the Illinois C intral Railroad in Township 35 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat thereof recorded December 18, 1959 in the Recorder's Office of Cook County, Illinois as Document Number 17739257 and filed in the Office of the Registrar of Fitles as Document LR 1901250, in Cook County, Illinois.

Commonly known as 516 CHASE STREET, Park Forest IL 60466

Property Index No. 31-23-426-017-0000

Grantor has caused its name to be signed to those present by its P esident and CEO on this 18th day of December, 2017.

The Judicial Sales Corporation

Wancy R. Vallone

President and Chief Executive Officer

EXEMPTION APPROVED

VILLAGE CLERK

VILLAGE OF PARK FOREST

1808755103 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL C

Property Address: 516 CHASE STREET, Park Forest, IL 60466

State of IL, County of COOK ss, I, Maya T Jones, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Nancy R. Vallone, personally known to me to be the President and CEO of The Judicial Sales Corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such President and CEO he/she signed and delivered the said Deed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and Deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal on this

18th day of December, 201

OFFICIAL SEAL MAYA T JONES Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Apr 20, 2019

This Deed was prepared by August R. Butera, The Judicial Sales Corporation, One South Wacker Drive, 24th Floor, Chicago, IL 60606-4650.

Exempt under provision of Paragraph L Section 31-45 of the Real Estate Transfer Tax Law (35 ILCS 200/31-45).

Buyer, Seller or Lepresentative

This Deed is a transaction that is exempt from all transfertives either state or local, and the County Recorder of Deeds is ordered to permit immediate recordation of the Deed issued hereunder withou. aftiring any transfer stamps, pursuant to court order in Case Number 16 CH 3895.

Grantor's Name and Address:

THE JUDICIAL SALES CORPORATION

One South Wacker Drive, 24th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606-4650 (312)236-SALE

Grantee's Name and Address and mail tax bills to:

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, D/B/A CHRISTIANA TRUST, NO1 IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY BUT

SOLELY AS TRUSTEE FOR BROUGHAM FUND I TRUST

Contact Name and Address:

Contact:

MARCOS MORALES

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Address:

5009 E. WASHINGTON ST., #210

PHONIX, AZ 85034

Telephone:

602-455-1302

Email:

mmorales@hogarhispanoinc.org

Mail To:

Anselmo Lindberg & Associates, LLC 1771 W. Diehl Road, Suite 120 NAPERVILLE, IL, 60563 (630) 453 6960 Att No. 58852 File No. F16010136

Case # 16 CH 3895

PREMIER TITLE

1000 JORIE BLVD., SUITE 136

OAK BROOK, IL 60523

630-571-2111

Page 2 of 2

1808755103 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

dildor the leave a	Λ Λ Λ
Dated MAR. 27, 2018	Signature
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE	of the same of the
ME BY THE SAID	of warner
THIS 17 DAY OF WAR.	NOTARY PUBLIC RT SEAL
2018	MY COMMUNER TOTAL
war and a little of the contract of the contra	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILL
NOTARY PUBLIC COLOR OF THE COLO	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS WE STATE OF ILLINOIS
	The state of the s
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the	e name of the grantee shown on the deed or
	ther a natural person, an initiols corporation of
foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire an partnership authorized to do business or acquire and partnership authorized to acquire and acquire acquire and acquire acquire and acquire acqu	a life and noid life to real estate in Illinois, or other entity
partnership authorized to do business of acquire en- recognized as a person and authorized to do busine	er or acquire and hold title to real estate under
the laws of the State of Illinois.	46
(HE IAWS OF THE OLOTO ST. IMMOST	ALL C.
11 . 27 000	a: WINIM III NO I NO MAN
Dated MAR 27, 2018	Signature Crantee or Agent
	grames or rigon
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE	- Carren
ME BY THE SAID	
THIS 27 DAY OF MAR	NOT ALSE OFFICE
2018.	NOTAL SHALL SEIDEL
Commence of the commence of th	MISSION SIGNATURE
NOTARY PUBLIC	The state of the s
	2/0/S
	"Manager of the state of the st
	· •

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]